
Knox County 
 
 
Local Building Inspector:  Jedidiah Webb 
E-mail Address:    Jedidiah.webb@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    270-349-0357 
 
State Building Inspector:  Dillon Fields 
E-mail Address:    Dillon.fields@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    606-312-9428 
 
State Manufactured  
Housing Inspector:   Mark Pruitt 
E-mail Address:    mark.pruitt@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    606-224-7476 
 
Local Electrical Inspector:  Contact the County Judge Executive’s office or 
     City office where work is to be performed 
 
State Electrical Inspector:  Anisa Ross 
E-mail Address:    anisa.ross@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    606-278-4383 
 
State Elevator Inspector:  Benjamin Pennington 
E-mail Address:    Benjamin.pennington@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    502-234-8725 
 
 
 
HVAC Inspector:   Jimmy Garrett    
E-mail Address:    Jimmy.Garrett@ky.gov  
Phone Number:    606-273-1864 
    
  
 
Plumbing Inspector:   Mike Doolin 
E-mail Address    mike.doolin@ky.gov 
Cell Phone:    606-622-7666 
 
Office Hours:    Tuesday (8 a.m. – 9:30 a.m. EST) 
 
Office Address:    Knox County Health Department 
                           261 Hospital Drive 
                           Barbourville, KY 40906 
Health Dept. 
Environmentalist:   Rich Hammons Richard Shackelford (food Service) 
Office Phone Number:   606-546-3486  
 
Boiler Inspector:   David Miller 
E-mail Address:    davidm@ky.gov 
Cell Phone:    606-594-8146 
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